

5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, Certificate Number: IAOB-1021

NTN DRIVESHAFT ANDERSON, INC.

7625 SOUTH LAYTON ROAD ANDERSON, IN 46011

with a scope of:

DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE OF CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINTS

American Systems Registrar issues this certificate and applicable appendices to NTN Driveshaft Anderson, Inc. after assessing their quality system and find it in compliance with the first edition of:

IATF 16949:2016

Date of Certification Expiration:

IATF Certificate Number: 0430608
ASR Certificate Number: 7378
Exclusions: None
Date of Certification: October 21, 2021

Revision:

Richelle Kinzie
President

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

October 20, 2024



5281 Clyde Park Ave. SW, Suite 1 Wyoming, MI 49509 USA www.asrworldwide.com 616-942-6273



American Systems Registrar, LLC, Certificate Number: IAOB-1021

NTN Driveshaft Anderson, Inc.

Appendix to the Certificate: ASR 7378 IATF Certificate Number: 0430608

Remote Support Locations:

NTN Bearing Corporation of America 39255 West 12 Mile Road Farmington Hills, MI 48331

Functions: Contract Review, Customer Service, Engineering, Product

Design, Sales, Testing, Warranty Management

NTN Corporation C.V. Joint Engineering Department Dept 1578, Higashi Kaizuka Iwata-shi, Shizuoka-ken 438-8510, Japan

Functions: Product Design

Page 2 of 2